1/8
DATA BRIEFING
June 2005
For further information contact your local ST sales office.
STM1403, STM1404
3V FIPS-140
Security Supervisors with Battery Switchover
Rev 2.0

6/8
PART NUMBERING
Table 3. Ordering Information Scheme
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the ST Sales Office
nearest you.
Example: STM1403 A T M – Q 6 F
Device Type
STM1403: Physical, Voltage Tamper Detect
STM1404: Over/Under Temperature Detect
VOUT Status (SAL = Active-Low)
A: VOUT = ON; Vccsw = Normal Mode
B: VOUT = High-Z; Vccsw = High
C: VOUT = Ground; Vccsw = High
Reset Threshold Voltage
T: VRST = 3.00V to 3.15V
S: VRST = 2.85V to 3.00V
R: VRST = 2.55V to 2.70V
Battery Low Voltage Detect Threshold (VDET)
M: VDET = 2.3V (Typ)
N: VDET = 2.5V (Typ)
O: VDET = 3.2V (Typ)
Under (TL)/Over (TH) Temperature Alarm Thresholds (STM1404 only)
STM1403: Use dash (“–”).
STM1404: Use designators (below).
B: –25/+80°C H: –35/+80°C
C: –25/+85°C I: –35/+85°C
D: –25/+95°C J: –35/+95°C
Package
Q = QFN16
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70°C
6 = –40 to 85°C
Shipping Method
F = Tape & Reel
7/8
STM1403, STM1404
REVISION HISTORY
Table 4. Document Revision History
Date Revision Description
11-October-04 1.0 First Edition
26-Nov-04 1.1
Corrected footprint dimensions; update characteristics (Figure 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 27,
28, 31; Table 1, 2, 3, 6, 7)
22-Dec-04 1.2 Update characteristics (Figure 5; Table 6, 7, 3)
03-Feb-05 1.3 Update characteristics (Figure 5; Table 6, 7)
25-Feb-05 1.4 Update temperature trip limits (Table 3)
06-May-05 2.0 v2.0 of DB corresponds to v1.5 of DS
STM1403, STM1404
8/8
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics.
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2005 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies
Australia - Belgium - Brazil - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan -